Quartz Crystal Units
55
X
TA
L
C
LK
 O

RoHS Compliant (Pb-free)
PACKAGE DATA
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
90.000MHz 94SMX(B) Q / CC1 / mpp / 12
Frequency	�  Load capacitance (CL)
Package type	�  Operating temperature range
Frequency tolerance       	�  Temperature stability
Example
SMI Part No. Frequency Package Frequency
Tolerance
Temperature
Stability
Operating
Temperature Range Load Capacitance
90.000MHz 94SMX(B) Q/CC1/mpp/12 90.000 MHz 94SMX(B) Q = ±15 ppm CC1 = ±100 ppm mpp = -40 C゚ to +105 C゚ CL = 12 pF
16.9344MHz 94SMX(B) R/TT/iii/16 16.934 MHz 94SMX(B) R = ±20 ppm TT = ±30 ppm iii = -20 C゚ to +70 C゚ CL = 16 pF
94SMX(B)
0.7
3
1.0
1.0
0.7
31.2
1.1
±0
.2
5.0
±0
.2
7.0±0.2
#1 #2
#4 #3
#4 #3#1 #2
#4 #3
(7.5±0.2)
1.2
#1 #2
<Top View>
<#2 & #4 : Grounded to metal lid>
1.5
4
4.6
TYPICAL TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS
+100
+80
+60
+40
+20
0
-20
-40
-60
-80
-100
-45        -30         -15           0         +15        +30         +45        +60        +75      +90 ( C゚)
∆f/f
(ppm)
AT-CUT
2.5
2.0
1.4
6.2
SOLDERING PATTERN
0.1213 gm (wt.)
94SMX(B)
 Actual size